8) profit in the process of approval and net profit of the current reporting period, 

calculated in accordance with applicable accounting standards, 
9) specific funds, if established. 

§ 29 

1. The share capital of the Bank shall amount to PLN 147,880,491 (in words: one hundred 
forty-seven million eight hundred eighty thousand four hundred ninety-one zlotys) and 
shall be divided into 147,880,491 (in words: one hundred forty-seven million eight hundred 
eighty thousand four hundred ninety-one) inscribed shares and bearer shares with 
nominal value of PLN 1 (in words: one zloty) each, including: 
  a) 15,088,100 (fifteen million eighty eight thousand, one hundred) A series shares, from 

number 00000001 to number 15088100;  
  b) 7,807,300 (seven million eight hundred and seven thousand, three hundred) B series 

shares, from number 0000001 to number 7807300;  
  c) 247,329 (two hundred and forty seven thousand, three hundred and twenty nine) 

C  series shares, from number 000001 to number 247329; 

d) 3,220,932 (three million two hundred and twenty thousand, nine hundred and thirty 
two) D series shares, from number 0000001 to number 3220932; 

e) 10,640,643 (ten million six hundred and forty thousand, six hundred and forty three) 
E series shares, from number 00000001 to number 10640643;  

f) 6,132,460 (six million one hundred and thirty-two thousand, four hundred and sixty) 
F  series shares, from number 0000001 to number 6132460; 

g) 8,000,000 (eight million) G series shares, from number 0000001 to number 8000000;  
  h) 5,002,000 (five million two thousand) H series shares from number 0000001 to number 

5002000; 
  i) 28,099,554 (twenty-eight million ninety-nine thousand five hundred fifty-four) I series 

shares from number 00000001 to number 28099554;  
  j) 2,500,000 (two million five hundred thousand) J series shares from number 0000001 to 

number 2500000;  
  k) 10,800,000 (ten million eight hundred thousand) K series shares from number 

00000001 to number 10800000; 
  l) 49,880,600 (forty-nine million eight hundred eighty thousand six hundred) L series 

shares, from number 00000001 to number 49880600; 
  m) 322,859 (three hundred twenty-two thousand eight hundred fifty-nine) series M 

shares; 
  n) 138,714 (one hundred thirty-eight thousand seven hundred and fourteen) series N 

shares. 
. 

2. All registered shares which have previously been deposited in the depository maintained 
by an investment company indicated by the Bank in accordance with Article 6 para. 1 of 
the Act on Trading in Financial Instruments, will be converted into bearer shares subject

[...]

warrants and pre-emption right to Series M Shares, amendments to the Articles of 
Association and dematerialisation of, and applying for admission of, Series M Shares, to 
trade on the regulated market”, the Bank’s share capital has been conditionally increased 
by the amount not exceeding PLN 576,000 (in words: five hundred seventy-six thousand 
zlotys) by way of issuance of no more than 576,000 (in words: five hundred seventy-six 
thousand) ordinary bearer Series M Shares. 

2. Persons entitled to take up Series M Shares are holders of subscription warrants, series 

A1, A2, A3, A4, A5 and A6 issued by the Bank under the Resolution, referred to in para. 1 
above. The rights to take up Series M Shares arising from the Warrants may be exercised

[...]

subscription warrants and pre-emption right to Series N Shares, amendments to the Articles 
of Association and applying for admission of Series N Shares to trade on the regulated market’, 
the Bank’s share capital has been conditionally increased by the amount not exceeding PLN 
1,200,000 (in words: one million two hundred thousand zlotys) by way of the issuance of no 
more than 1,200,000 (in words: one million two hundred thousand) ordinary bearer Series N 
Shares. 

2. Persons entitled to take up Series N Shares are holders of subscription warrants, series B1, B2, 
B3, B4, B5, B6, B7, B8 issued by the Bank under the Resolution, referred to in para. 1 above. 
The rights to take up Series N Shares arising from the Warrants may be exercised on the